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Statement concerning the historical information listed below:
Every effort has been made to confirm the below information from various sources including past
National Board minutes and past NCURA newsletters. If you see or know of any below information
to be incorrect or have some information to add that would make the Regional history more complete,

please let me know. Any errors or omissions are my own.

Thanks

Matt Berry, “Unofficial” Region V historian

e Regions were formed in 1970, Regional meetings held for first time in 1971

e Region V originally consisted of the states of Texas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Colorado,
Wyoming, Montana and Idaho

o All the states except Texas and Oklahoma left to form Region 6 in 1971
o Arkansas (1973-1979) and Louisiana (1977-1979) were a part of Region V in the 1970s
e Region V was called the “South Central Region” through 1958

e Region V changed its name to the “Southwestern Region” in 1989 by way of a “name the
region” contest held at the Spring 1989 meeting.

e Region V named a regional meeting travel award for former chair Quinten S. Mathews in

1983.

e *The Chair-elect and Vice Chair-elect start their terms of office immediately after the
Annual Regional Meeting. All other newly elected officers start their terms the next
January.

o Prior to 1999, Region V elected a member to the National Executive Committee.
e Region V gave its first Distinguished Service Award in 2001.

e Region Vvoted to separate the office of Secretary/Treasurer in 2001.

e Region Vvoted to add 3 At-large members to the executive committee in 2001.

e In 2003, Region Vvoted to add a 4" Atlarge member to the executive committee.

e In 2006, Region V began appointing a “Regional Volunteer Coordinator” to help with
volunteering efforts.

e Region V named a national meeting travel award for former chair Joan Howeth in 201 1.
e The Region V Website was redesigned in October 2011 by web master Thomas Spencer.
e The Region V by-laws were changed in 2015 to add a “Treasurer-Elect position.

e In 2021, The Region decided to hold future annual meetings in the Fall.




The Region by the Numbers

2027
2026
2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003

Membership
Membership
Membership -
Membership -
Membership -
Membership -
Membership - 644
Membership - 478
Membership - 591
Membership - 579
Membership - 570
Membership - 650
Membership - 621
Membership - 609
Membership - 678
Membership - 585
Membership - 610
Membership - 595
Membership - 571
Membership - 500
Membership - 514
Membership - 478
Membership - 403
Membership - 333
Membership - 278

Region V' Yearly Membership

2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978

**No information available for 1970-1977**

San Antonio

Oklahoma City

Tulsa

Fort Worth
Galveston
Austin

Houston
Arlington

New Orleans, LA
College Station
Corpus Christi
Dallas
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Membership - 258
Membership - 241
Membership - 265
Membership - 243
Membership -

Membership - 230
Membership - 239
Membership - 230
Membership - 220
Membership - 231
Membership - 227
Membership - 222
Membership - 209
Membership - 198
Membership - 174
Membership - 154
Membership - 150
Membership - 133
Membership - 123
Membership - 119
Membership - 108
Membership - 125
Membership - 116
Membership - 140
Membership - 112

List of Regional Meeting Host Cities

El Paso

Grapevine

San Marcos

South Padre Island
St. Louis, MO
Wimberley
Woodlands
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Host City

Fort Worth, TX

2020 Meeting Canceled
Houston, TX

San Marcos, TX
Tulsa, OK
Grapevine, TX
Houston, TX

Austin, TX
Oklahoma City, OK
St. Louis, MO

Annual Regional Meeting Locations

Hotel

Marriott Hotel at Champions Circle

Omni Houston Hotel

Embassy Suites SM Convention Center
Hyatt Regency Downtown

Hilton DFW Lakes Executive Conf. Ctr.
Hyatt Regency Houston-Downtown
Westin Austin at the Domain

Sheraton Hotel

St. Louis Ballpark Hilton

(Joint meeting with Region IV)

Houston, TX

South Padre Island, TX

San Antonio, TX
Oklahoma City, OK
Arlington, TX
Austin, TX

Tulsa, OK
Galveston, TX
Dallas, TX

San Antonio, TX

Magnolia Hotel

Sheraton Beach Hotel
Westin Riverwalk
Renaissance Hotel

DFW Wyndham South
Doubletree Hotel

Crowne Plaza Hotel

San Luis Resort and Hotel
Renaissance Hotel

St. Anthony Hotel

(Joint meeting with Region III)

Oklahoma City, OK
Fort Worth, TX
Tulsa, OK

San Antonio, TX
New Orleans, LA

The Westin Hotel

Clarion Hotel

Doubletree Hotel Downtown
Sheraton Four Points Hotel
Doubletree Hotel

(Joint meeting with Region III

Oklahoma City, OK
Galveston, TX
Arlington TX

Tulsa, OK

Corpus Christi, TX
Fort Worth, TX

San Antonio, TX
Tulsa, OK

Austin, TX

The Woodlands, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Galveston, TX

San Antonio, TX

El Paso, TX
Wimberley, TX

Radisson Inn Hotel

San Luis Resort and Hotel
Arlington Marriot Hotel

Adams Mark Hotel

Bayfront Sheraton Hotel

Hyatt Regency Hotel

St. Anthony Hotel

Sheraton Kensington Hotel
Hyatt Regency on the Town Lake
The Woodlands Resort

Flagship Hotel

Dates

November 7-10, 2021

April 28-May 1, 2019
May 6-9, 2018

April 30-May 3, 2017
April 24-27, 2016
April 19-22, 2015
May 4-7, 2014

April 21-24, 2013
April 15-18, 2012

April 17-20, 2011
April 25-28, 2010
April 26-29, 2009
May 4-7, 2008

April 29-May 2, 2007
May 7-10, 2006
April 10-13, 2005
April 25-28, 2004
May 1821, 2003
May 5-8, 2002

April 28-May 2, 2001
April 16-19, 2000
May 16-19, 1999
May, 1998

April 20-23, 1997

April 28-30, 1996
May 7-9, 1995
May 15-17, 1994
May 16-18, 1993
May 3-5, 1992
May 13-15, 1991
May 9-11, 1990
May 17-19, 1989
May 11-13, 1988
May 13-15, 1987

April 17-19, 1985
May 16-18, 1984
April 27-29, 1983
April 28-30, 1982

Attendance

103
NA
308
215
126
175
222
191
164
72

250
151
162
141
102
143
146




Oklahoma May 1981

Galveston, TX April 9-11, 1980
New Orleans, LA Tulane University Campus April 4-6, 1979
San Antonio, TX March 1978
College Station, TX Texas A & M University March 23-25, 1977

**No Information available for Years 1970-1976**

Distinguished Service Award Recipients

2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2006
2005

2004
2003
2002
2001

Jeremy Forsberg, The University of Texas at Arlington
Not awarded

Scott Davis, The University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center
Hollie Schreiber, Oklahoma State University
Kathleen Harris, Texas Tech University

Govind Narasimhan, UT MD Anderson Cancer Center
Not awarded

Susan Sedwick, University of Texas at Austin

Not awarded

Gail Davis, Lamar University

W. Scott Erwin, Texas State University

Matt Berry, University of Oklahoma

Debbie Newton, University of Tulsa

Gary Carter, Baylor University

Laura Wade, University of Houston

Jan Fox, Texas Christian University

Mpyrta Stager, UTMB, Outstanding Achievement Award
Joan Howeth, University of Oklahoma

Bobby McQuiston, University of Texas Austin

Not awarded

Mary Catherine Spijkerman, Baylor Research Institute
Marianne Woods, University of Texas Arlington
Sondra Ferstl Texas Women’s University




e 2021- 20227

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members: (as of Jan 1, 2022)

*Chair: Tribbie Grimm, Texas AGM University

*Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Jerod Kersey, University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center
Secretary: Marilyn Bobbitt, University of Texas MD Anderson Cancer Center

Treasurer: Vanessa Lopez, The University of Texas at Austin

Treasurerelect: Susan Hurley, Sam Houston State University

*Immediate Past Chair: Becky R. Castillo, The University of Texas MD Anderson Cancer Center
Region V Member - National Board of Directors: Thomas Spencer, UT - Rio Grande Valley
Member: Kathryn Aultman, St. Mary’s University

Member: Adrienne Blalack, The University of Tulsa

Member: Greg Chu, University of Houston

Member: Laura Rosales, Baylor College of Medicine

Volunteer Coordinator: Nicole Babilya, San Houston State University

Meeting Location:
Theme: “’

Memory:




“*** 2020~ 2021****

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members: (as of Jan 1, 2021)

*Chair: Becky Castillo, The University of Texas MD Anderson Cancer Center

*Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Tribbie Grimm, Texas AGM University

Secretary: Rebekah Craig, UT Southwestern Medical CTR; Marilyn Bobbitt, UT MD Anderson
Treasurer: Vanessa Lopez, The University of Texas - Austin

*Immediate Past Chair: Katie Plum, Angelo State University

Region V Member - National Board of Directors: Katherine Kissmann, Texas AGM University
Member: Adrienne Blalock, The University of Tulsa

Member: Hollie Schreiber, Oklahoma State University

Member: Jeffrey Garza, Texas AGM University-Kingsville

Volunteer Coordinator: Susan Hurley, Sam Houston State University

Meeting Location: Fort Worth, TX — Marriott Hotel at Champions Circle — November 7-10, 2021
Theme: “Celebrating YOU — Research Rockstars”
Memory-
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Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members: (as of Jan 1, 2020)

*Chair: Katie Plum, Angelo State University

*Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Becky Castillo, The University of Texas MD Anderson Cancer Center
Secretary: Liz Kogan, The University of Texas at Austin

Treasurer: Roxanne Smith Parks, Lamar University

Treasurer-elect: Vanessa Lopez, The University of Texas — Austin

*Immediate Past Chair: Michael Castilleja, University of the Incarnate Word

Region V Member - National Board of Directors: Katherine Kissmann, Texas AGM University
Member: Adrienne Blalock, The University of Tulsa

Member: Tribbie Grimm, Texas AGM University

Member: Lizette Gonzales, Texas AGM University-Kingsville

Volunteer Coordinator: Susan Hurley, Sam Houston State University

Theme: “Region V Roundup: Where the Best Begins”
Distinguished Service Award: None awarded

Rreion V
=== RoyNpup ===

“WHERE THE BEST BEGINS"

2020 Meeting Canceled

Due to the climate we are in surrounding COVID-19 and the travel restrictions many of our institutions are enforcing, the
Region V Officers and Executive Committee members have made the decision to cancel our 2020 NCURA Region V Annual
Meeting scheduled for April 26-29, 2020 in Fort Worth.

We are deeply saddened by this decision, however, the safety and well-being of our presenters, attendees, sponsors, vendors
and community is our top priority. Out of precaution, we have decided that this is the best course of action for everyone.

The Officers, Executive Committee, and I would like to thank you all for your patience and understanding during this time. I
would also like to thank the 2020 Program Committee for your commitment, time and effort spent on planning and
coordinating the meeting. In addition, a big thank you to all of our presenters that graciously volunteered their time and
expertise to the program.

Thank you all for the role you play in our region and for the work that you all do in carrying out NCURA’s mission.

Respectfully,

Becky Castillo, Region V, Chair-Elect,
Region V Officers,

Region V Executive Committee




e 2018- 2019****

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members: (as of Jan 1, 2019)

*Chair: Michael R. Castilleja, University of the Incarnate Word
*Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Katie Plum, Angelo State University
Secretary: Liz Kogan, The University of Texas at Austin
Treasurer: Roxanne Smith Parks, Lamar University
Treasurer-elect: None
“Immediate Past Chair: Thomas Spencer, UT Southwestern Medical Center at Dallas
Region V Member - National Board of Directors: Katherine Kissmann, Texas AGM University
Member: Tribbie Grimm, Texas AGM University
Member: Michelle “Mickey” Stevenson, The University of Texas at San Antonio
Member: Jan. 1 — May 1: Adrienne Blalock, The University of Tulsa;
Sep. 1 = forward: Lizette Gonzales, Texas AGM University - Kingsville
Volunteer Coordinator: Jan. 1 — May 31: John Valenta, Kelsey Research Foundation;
June 1 - forward: Susan Hurley, Sam Houston State University

Meeting Location: Houston, TX — Omni Houston Hotel — April 28 - May 1, 2019

Theme: “Houston, The Research Administrators Have Landed”

Memory: Katie Plum: The amazing and accomplished keynote speaker, Ginger Kerrick, Division
Chief, Flight Integration Division, Flight Operations Directorate, NASA Johnson Space Center.




2019 Distinguished Service Award-
Scott B. H. Davis, University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center

#Scott B. H. Davis$y (&

[ B University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center

Thomas Spencer and Scott Davis

10
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Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members: (as of Jan 1, 2018)

*Chair: Thomas Spencer, UT Southwestern Medical Center at Dallas

*Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Michael Castilleja, University of the Incarnate Word

Secretary: Tonya Pinkerton, Texas Tech University/ Liz Kogan, The University of Texas at Austin
Treasurer: Courtney Swaney, University of Texas Austin

Treasurerelect: Roxanne Smith Parks, Lamar University

*Immediate Past Chair: Shelly Berry-Hebb, Texas AGM University

Region V Member - National Board of Directors: Katherine Kissmann, Texas AGM University
Member: Michelle “Mickey” Stevenson, The University of Texas at San Antonio

Member: Becky R. Castillo, The University of Texas MD Anderson Cancer Center

Member: Krystal Toups, Rice University

Volunteer Coordinator: John Valenta, Kelsey Research Foundation

Meeting Location: San Marcos, TX - Embassy Suites San Marcos Convention Center and Spa — May 6 - 9, 2018
Theme: Where the River Runs Through
Memory:

11




2018 Distinguished Service Award:
Hollie Schreiber, Oklahoma State University

2018 Distingtﬂﬁled Service AwardWinner
_“Hollie Schreiber, MB/'\‘R.—%-_—

Hollie Schreiber and Thomas Spencer

12
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Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members: (as of Jan 1, 2017)

*Chair: Shelly Berry-Hebb, Texas AGM University

*Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Thomas Spencer, UT Southwestern Medical Center at Dallas
Secretary: Tonya Pinkerton, Texas Tech University

Treasurer: Courtney Swaney, University of Texas Austin

Treasurerelect: Roxanne Smith Parks, Lamar University

*Immediate Past Chair: Katherine Kissmann, Texas AGM University

Region V Member - National Board of Directors: Scott Davis, University of Oklahoma
Health Sciences Center

Member: Amanda Miller, University of Texas at Dallas

Member: Robyn Remotigue, University of North Texas Health Science Center
Member: Krystal Toups, Rice University

Member: Roxanne Smith Parks, Lamar University

Volunteer Coordinator: Becky Castillo, The U T MD Anderson Cancer Center

Meeting Location: Tulsa, OK - Hyatt Regency Downtown — April 30 - May 3, 2017

Theme: Universe of Opportunities

Memory: Thomas Spencer: “My very first NCURA meeting was exactly 12 years ago, in Tulsa, in the
same hotel. [ was so excited that I could come back to where I started to host our regional

meeting. That was very special for me”

UNIVERSE OF OPPORTUNITIES

'y

REGION V

OKLAHOMA & TEXAS
TULSA B
OKLAHOMA
SPRING 2017

13




2017 Distinguished Service Award.
Kathleen Harris, Texas Tech University

Katherine Kissmann and Kathleen Harris

Courtney Swaney, Shelly Hebb and Tonya Pinkerton

14
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Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members: (as of Jan 1, 2016)

*Chair: Katherine Kissmann, Texas AGM University

*Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Shelly Berry-Hebb, Texas AGM University
Secretary: Melody Bell The University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center
Treasurer: Katie Plum, Angelo State University

Treasurerelect: Courtney Frasier-Swaney, UT Austin

*Immediate Past Chair: Hollie Schreiber, Oklahoma State University

Region V Member - National Board of Directors: Scott Davis, University of Oklahoma
Health Sciences Center

Member: Amanda Miller, University of Texas at Dallas

Member: Robyn Remotigue, University of North Texas Health Science Center
Member: Daniel Marangoni, Rogers State University

Member: Roxanne Smith Parks, Lamar University
Volunteer Coordinator: Beth Milam, Texas AGM University

Meeting Location: Grapevine, TX — DFW Lakes Executive Conference Center — April 23-27, 2016
Theme: Research Administration: Innovating Today and Defining Tomorrow
Memory: Big Storm that chased the Tuesday night party venue inside just hours before beginning

15




2016 Distinguished Service Award:
Govind Narasimhan, UT MD Anderson Cancer Center

Debbie Newton, Govind Narasimhan, Hollie Schreiber

16
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Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members: (as of Jan 1, 2015)

*Chair: Hollie Schreiber, Oklahoma State University

*Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Katherine Kissmann, Texas AGM University

Secretary: Melody Bell The University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center
Treasurer: Katie Plum, Angelo State University

*Immediate Past Chair: Scott Davis, University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center
Region V Member - National Board of Directors: Jeremy Forsberg, UT - Arlington
Member: Amanda Miller, University of Texas at Dallas

Member: Becky Castillo, University of Texas MD Anderson

Member: Daniel Marangoni, Rogers State University

Member: Joanne Palmer, Texas State University
Volunteer Coordinator: Shelly Berry-Hebb, Texas AGM University

Meeting Location: Houston, TX - Hyatt Regency Houston-Downtown — April 19-22, 2015
Theme: Game Changers: A New Era in Research Administration

Memory: A Night at the Casino!

Distinguished Service Award: None awarded

17
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Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members: (as of Jan 1, 2014)

*Chair: Scott Davis, University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center

*Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Hollie Schreiber, Oklahoma State University
Secretary: Melody Bell The University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center
Treasurer: Brenda Garner, University of Texas Medical Branch at Galveston
*Immediate Past Chair: Kathleen Harris, Texas Tech University

Region V Member - National Board of Directors: Jeremy Forsberg, UT - Arlington
Member: Shelly Berry-Hebb, Texas AGM University

Member: Becky Castillo, University of Texas MD Anderson

Member: Carolyn Ivey, University of Houston - Downtown

Member: Joanne Palmer, Texas State University

Volunteer Coordinator: Katherine Kissmann, Texas AGM University

Meeting Location: Austin, TX — Westin Austin at the Domain — May 4 - 7, 2014
Theme: Alternative Research Administration: "Keepin’ It Weird”
Memory. “Weird” tiedye tshirts and the “rockin” Possum Posse!

18




2014 Distinguished Service Award.
Susan Sedwick, University of Texas - Austin

Chair Scott Davis and Susan Sedwick

19




2% oF ok ok 20]2 _ 20]3 o ok of o

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members: (as of Jan 1, 2013)

*Chair: Kathleen Harris, Texas Tech University

*Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Scott Davis, University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center
Secretary: Hollie Schreiber, Oklahoma State University

Treasurer: Brenda Garner, University of Texas Medical Branch at Galveston
*Immediate Past Chair: Jeremy Forsberg, University of Texas at Arlington

Region V Member - National Board of Directors: Marianne Woods, UT - San Antonio
Member: Matt Berry, University of Oklahoma

Member: Shelly Berry-Hebb, Texas AGM University

Member: Carolyn Ivey, University of Houston - Downtown

Member: Susan Sedwick, University of Texas Austin

Volunteer Coordinator: Katherine Kissmann, Texas AGM University

Meeting Location: Oklahoma City, OK - Sheraton Hotel - April 21 — 24, 2013
Theme: Research Administrators: The Energy Behind the Research

Memory: The sunset views from the 50" floor of Devon Tower - Sunday night reception
Distinguished Service Award: None awarded

REGION V
Spring 2013 MeetinéJ

Resgglrch Administr;tors:
The Energy Behind Research

April21-24, 2‘61:‘3:
1\ OKlahioma City, OK

20




Sunset view from the top of the Devon Tower during the Sunday night reception

21
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Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members: (as of Jan 1, 2012)

*Chair: Jeremy Forsberg, University of Texas at Arlington

*Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Kathleen Harris, Texas Tech University

Secretary: Hollie Schreiber, Oklahoma State University

Treasurer: Reggie Crim, University of Texas at Austin

*Immediate Past Chair: W. Scott Irwin, Texas State University — San Marcos

Region V Member of the National Board of Directors: Marianne Woods, UT - San Antonio

Member: Matt Berry, University of Oklahoma

Member: Carolyn Ivey, University of Houston - Downtown

Member: Katherine Kissmann TAMU: Texas Engineering Experiment Station
Member: Thomas Spencer, University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center at Dallas

Volunteer Coordinator: Sarah Fella, University of Texas Austin

Meeting Location: St. Louis, MO - St. Louis Ballpark Hilton - April 15 - 18, 2012 (Joint
meeting with Region IV)

Theme: Gateway to Innovation

Memory: Thunderstorm during the Sunday night rooftop reception

22




2012 Distinguished Service Award-
Gail Davis, Lamar University

v"Y

-
-
=

Ay
A
(A
=

Chair Jeremy Forsberg and Gail Davis
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#*** 2010 - 2011 ****

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members: (as of Jan 1, 2011)

*Chair: Marianne Woods, University of Texas at San Antonio

*Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Jeremy Forsberg, University of Texas at Arlington

Secretary: Joanne Palmer, Texas State University — San Marcos

Treasurer: Reggie Crim, University of Texas at Austin

*Immediate Past Chair: Gail Davis, Lamar University

Region V Member of the National Board of Directors: Debbie Newton, University of Tulsa
Member: Patricia Allen, Sam Houston State University

Member: Cheryl Anderson, University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center at Dallas
Member: Katherine Kissmann, TAMU: Texas Engineering Experiment Station
Member: Thomas Spencer, University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center at Dallas
Volunteer Coordinator: Sarah Fella, University of Texas Austin

Meeting Location: Houston, TX - Magnolia Hotel - April 17 - 20, 2011
Theme: Perspectives — Insights for the Research Administrator
Memory: Record Attendance; Bingo! Milk and Cookies every evening

24




2011 Distinguished Service Award-
W. Scott Erwin, Texas State University

Scott Erwin and Vice Chair Jeremy Forsberg

Executive Committee meeting

25
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Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members: (as of Jan 1, 2010)

*Chair: Gail Davis, Lamar University

*Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Marianne Woods, UT San Antonio

Secretary: Joanne Palmer, Texas State University — San Marcos

Treasurer: Carolyn Ivey, University of Houston - Downtown

*Immediate Past Chair: Kay Ellis, University of Texas Austin

Region V Member of the National Board of Directors: Debbie Newton, University of Tulsa
Member: Patricia Allen, Sam Houston State University

Member: Cheryl Anderson, University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center at Dallas
Member: Martie Trevino, University of Texas at San Antonio

Member: Suzanne Rivera, University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center at Dallas

Meeting Location: South Padre Island, TX — Sheraton Beach Hotel - April 25 - 28, 2010
Theme: Riding the Wave: Research Administration and Economic Recovery
Memory: The white sandy beaches of South Padre~The sunset at Pier 19

L SN~ s " P

NCURA

Region 5
Spring 2010

Research Administration
and Economic Recovery

27




2010 Distinguished Service Award-
Matt Berry, University of Oklahoma

| | ”|H| 110

W

Matt Berry

University of Tulsa members enjoying the sunshine and sandy beach
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Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members: (as of Jan 1, 2009)

*Chair: Kay Ellis, University of Texas Austin

*Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Gail Davis, Lamar University

Secretary: Linda Golden, University of Tulsa

Treasurer: Carolyn Ivey, University of Houston - Downtown

*Immediate Past Chair: W. Scott Erwin, Texas State University — San Marcos

Region V Member of the National Board of Directors: Matt Berry, University of Oklahoma
Member: Martie Trevino, University of Texas at San Antonio

Member: Brett Henry, TEES - Texas AGM University

Member: Ty Lane, University of Texas Austin
Member: Suzanne Rivera, University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center at Dallas

Meeting Location: San Antonio, TX — Westin Riverwalk - April 26 - 29, 2009
Theme: FIESTA - Celebrating and Enhancing Our Roles as Research Administrators
Memory: San Antonio’s Fiesta Parades; the River Walk; the 2 a.m. hotel fire alarm!

NCURA REGION V SPRING MEETING

CELEBRATING AND ENHANCING OUR ROLES
AS RESEARCH ADMINISTRATORS

THE WESTIN RIVERWALK

SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS
April 26 - 29, 2009

29




2009 Distinguished Service Award.

Debbie Newton and Gail Davis

30

Debbie
Newton,
University

Tulsa
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Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members: (as of Jan 1, 2008)

*Chair: W. Scott Erwin, Texas State University - San Marcos

*Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Kay Ellis, University of Texas Austin

Secretary: Linda Golden, University of Tulsa

Treasurer: Gail Davis, Lamar University

*Immediate Past Chair: Vicki Cox, Baylor College of Medicine

Region V Member of the National Board of Directors: Matt Berry, University of Oklahoma
Member: Brett Henry, TEES - Texas A&M University

Member: Ty Lane, University of Texas Austin

Member: Joanne Palmer, Texas State University — San Marcos

Member: Toni Shaklee, Oklahoma State University

Meeting Location: Oklahoma City, OK - Renaissance Hotel - May 4 - 7, 2008
Theme: Weathering the Storm: Strategies for Research Administrators
Memory: The OKC Museum of Art; Redhawks Baseball;

NCURA Region V
Spring Meeting

20
o8

Weathering the Storm:

Strategies for Research Administrators

=

ressna s May 4-7

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Ko
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2008 Distinguished Service Award-
Gary Carter, Baylor University

At the OKC Bricktown Ballpark
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Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members: (as of Jan 1, 2007)

*Chair: Vicki Cox, Baylor College of Medicine
*Vice Chair/Chair Elect: W. Scott Erwin, Texas State University — San Marcos

Secretary: Kay Ellis, Oklahoma State University

Treasuver: Gail Davis, Lamar University

*Immediate Past Chair: Govind Narasimhan, University of Texas Medical Branch
Region V Member of the National Board of Directors: Jan Madole, Oklahoma State University
Member: Beth Cammarn, University of Texas Medical Branch

Member: Scott Davis, University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center

Member: Pat Myrick, University of Texas Arlington
Member: Toni Shaklee, Oklahoma State University

Meeting Location: Arlington, TX - DEW Wyndham South - April 29 - May 2, 2007
Theme: Knocking it out of the park: How Research Administrators bat clean-up and clear the bases
Memory: The one with the severe thunderstorms and Ranger Baseball games;

NCURA
Region V Spring Meeting

Knocking it out of the park:

of the bases

April 29 — May 2, 2007
DFW Wyndham South
Arlington, Texas

3
h
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2007 Distinguished Service Award.
Laura Wade, University of Houston

Laura Wade

Chair Vicki Cox and Vice Chair Scott Erwin
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#*** 2005 - 2006 ****

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members: (as of Jan 1, 2006)

*Chair: Govind Narasimhan, University of Texas Medical Branch Galveston

*Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Vicki Cox, Baylor College of Medicine

Secretary: Kay Ellis, Oklahoma State University

Treasurer: W. Scott Erwin, Texas State University — San Marcos

*Immediate Past Chair: Debbie Newton, University of Tulsa

Region V Member of the National Board of Directors: Jan Madole, Oklahoma State University
Member: Alicia Brossette, Southern Methodist University

Member: Beth Cammarn, University of Texas Medical Branch Galveston

Member: Gary Carter, Baylor University

Member: Scott Davis, University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center

Meeting Location: Austin, TX - Doubletree Hotel - May 7 - 10, 2006
Theme: The Right Stuff: Ethics, Research and the Public Trust
Memory: fantastic Doubletree meals, minor league baseball at Roundrock;

Challenges and Seluichg: Research Administrators

National Council of University
Research Administrators (NCURA)
RegionV Spring Meeting
ARustin,TX May 7-10,2006

36




2006 Distinguished Service Award.
Jan Fox, Texas Christian University
2006 Outstanding Achievement Award:
Mpyrta Stager, University of Texas Medical Branch

Jan Fox and Gary Carter

,-.ummt*mm Ug"fDS‘;

Govind Narasimhan, Vicki Cox and Scott Erwin
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Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members: (as of Jan 1, 2005)

*Chair: Debbie Newton, University of Tulsa

*Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Govind Narasimhan, University of Texas Medical Branch Galveston
Secretary: Melody Page, UT MD Anderson Cancer Center

Treasurer: W. Scott Erwin, Texas State University — San Marcos

*Immediate Past Chair: Judy Cook, Baylor College of Medicine

Region V Member of the National Board of Directors: Myrta Stager, UT Medical Branch
Member: Alicia Brossette, Southern Methodist University

Member: Gary Carter, Baylor University

Member: Carolyn Ivey, University of Texas Dallas

Member: Tena Smith, University of Oklahoma

Meeting Location: Tulsa, OK - Crowne Plaza Hotel - April 10 - 13, 2005
Theme: Getting to the Heart of Research Administration
Memory: Retirement “Celebration” for Joan Howeth & Bobby McQuiston,;

National Council of University
Research Administrators
Region V Presents...

April 10 - 13, 2005
Crowne Plaza Hotel
Tulsa, Oklahoma

38




2005 Distinguished Service Awards:
Joan Howeth, University of Oklahoma

and
Bobby McQuiston, University of Texas Austin

Joan Howeth
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Bobby McQuiston
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Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members: (as of Jan 1, 2004)

Chair: Judy Cook, Baylor College of Medicine

Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Debbie Newton, University of Tulsa

Secretary: Melody Page, UT MD Anderson Cancer Center

Treasurer: Michael Mathisen, UT Southwestern Medical Center Dallas

Immediate Past Chair: Joan Howeth, University of Oklahoma

Region V Member of the National Board of Directors: Marianne Woods, UT Arlington
Member: Robert Effinger, Prairie View AGM Research Foundation

Member: Linda Golden, University of Tulsa

Member: Carolyn Ivey, University of Texas Dallas

Member: Tena Smith, University of Oklahoma

Meeting Location: Galveston, TX - San Luis Resort and Hotel - April 25 - 28, 2004
Theme: Research Administration: Calming the Stormy Seas

Memory: The sand, the surf, Bobby McQuiston’s “looong fork”;

Distinguished Service Award: None awarded

Research Administration:
Calming the Stormy Seas

NCURA ReGION V CONFERENCE

APpriL 25-28, 2004
SAN Luis Resort & HoTEl

GALvESTON, TEXAS
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#*** 2002 - 2003 ****

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members: (as of Jan 1, 2003)

Chair: Joan Howeth, University of Oklahoma

Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Judy Cook, Baylor College of Medicine

Secretary: Alyson McCarty, University of Oklahoma,/ Lisa Thompson, University of Tulsa
Treasurer: Michael Mathisen, UT Southwestern Medical Center Dallas

Immediate Past Chair: Jan Fox, Texas Christian University/Sondra Ferstl Texas Women's
University

Region V Member of the National Board of Directors: Al Soltow, University of Tulsa
Member: Scott Davis, University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center

Member: LeAnn Forsberg, University of Texas Health Science Center — Ft. Worth

Member: Jan Fox, Texas Christian University

Meeting Location: Dallas, TX - Renaissance Hotel - May 18-21, 2003

Theme: Who Needs Reality TV — We've Got Research Administration

Memory: The one that was supposed to be in Vegas...ducks in the swimming pool!;
Distinguished Service Award: Mary Catherine Spijkerman, Baylor Research Institute

Whoeeds el T - weve g Resaeh Adviisaio!
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Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members: (as of Jan 1, 2002)

Chair: Sondra Ferstl, Texas Women’s University

Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Joan Howeth, University of Oklahoma

Secretary: Alyson McCarty, University of Oklahoma

Treasurer: Lisa Thompson, University of Tulsa

Immediate Past Chair: Susan Krause, Baylor College of Medicine

Region V Member of the National Board of Directors: Al Soltow, University of Tulsa
Member: Brett Henry, TEES- Texas AGM University

Member: Lisa Faulkner, Oklahoma State University

Member: Matt Berry, University of Oklahoma

Meeting Location: San Antonio, TX - St. Anthony Hotel - May 5 - 8, 2002
Theme: Coming Together in 2002: Region V and 111
Memory: Region 111 folks, the River Walk, the roof top barbecue and dance;

Coming Tegether
in 2002
Region V and 111

San Antenie, Texas
St. Antheny Hetel
May 5 - 8. 2002
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Woods

2002 Distinguished Service Award:
Marianne Woods, University of Texas Arlington
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Tuesday evening roof-top barbecue and dance in San Antonio

****2000‘200] ok ok ok ok

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members: (as of Jan 1, 2001)

Chair: Susan Krause, Baylor College of Medicine

Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Sondra Ferstl Texas Women’s University

Secretary/ Treasurer: Lisa Thompson, University of Tulsa

Immediate Past Chair: Laura Wade, University of Texas Arlington

Region V Member of the National Board of Directors: Kathleen Harris, Texas Tech University

Meeting Location: Oklahoma City, OK - The Westin Hotel - April 28 - May 2, 2001
Theme: None
Memory: Bricktown and the Redhawks Baseball game;
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Research Administrators
(NCURA) Region V

Spring 2001 Meeting

The Westin Oklahoma City
Oklahoma City, OK
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Susan

2001 Distinguished Service Award.
Sondra Ferstl Texas Women’s University

Krause, Sondra Ferstl, Laura Wade
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e 1999 - 2000 ****

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members: (as of Jan 1, 2000)

Chair: *Scott Smith, University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center-Tulsa/ Laura Wade,

University of Texas Arlington

Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Susan Krause, Baylor College of Medicine
Secretary/ Treasurer: Debbie (Newton) Jennings, University of Oklahoma
Immediate Past Chair: Mary Catherine Spijkerman, Baylor Research Institute

Region V Member of the National

Board of Directors: Kathleen Harris, Texas Tech University

Meeting Location: Fort Worth, TX - Clarion Hotel — April 16 — 19, 2000

Theme: None

Memory: The tornado that hit downtown Fort Worth days before the meeting;

*Scott Smith left Region V during his time

in office

NATIONAL
CounciL oF
UNIVERSITY
RESEARCH

ADMINISTRATORS

RegionV

Spring C

onference 2000

April 16-19, 2000

Clarion Hotel
Fort Worth, Texas

600 Commerce
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Downtown Fort Worth after the tornado
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“*** 1998 - 1999 ****

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members: (as of Jan 1, 1999)

Chair: Mary Catherine Spijkerman, Baylor Research Institute

Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Scott Smith, University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center-Tulsa
Secretary/ Treasurer: Debbie (Newton) Jennings, University of Oklahoma

Immediate Past Chair: Laura Wade, University of Texas Arlington

Region V Member of the National Board of Directors: Marianne Woods, UT Dallas

Meeting Location: Tulsa, OK - Doubletree Hotel Downtown - May 16 - 19, 1999
Theme: Lights, Camera, Action! Research Administration: A FourStar Performance
Memory: Mayfest, the chocolate chip cookies;

| Research
' Administration:
A Four-Star
Performance!

NCURA Region V
Spring Meeting
May 16-19, 1999
Doubletree Hotel, Downtown
Tulsa, Oklahoma
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“*+* 1997 - 1998 ****

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members: (as of Jan 1, 1998)

Chair: Laura L. Wade, University of Texas Arlington
Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Mary Catherine Spijkerman, Baylor Research Institute

Secretary/ Treasurer: Gary Carter, Baylor University
Region V Member to the National Board of Directors: Marianne Woods, UT Dallas

Meeting Location: San Antonio, TX - Sheraton Four Points Hotel - May, 1998
Theme: Virtual Research Administration: Issues and Answers
Memory: The one where the original meeting hotel burned just weeks before the meeting

*+* 1996 - 1997 ****

Officers, Executive Commaittee Members, other elected members: (as of Jan 1 1997)

Chair: Steve Stone, Oklahoma State University

Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Laura Wade, University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center at Dallas
Secretary/ Treasurer: Gary Carter, Baylor University

Regional Representative to the Executive Committee: Danny Powell, Rice University

Meeting Location: New Orleans, LA - Doubletree Hotel - April 20-23, 1997
Theme: Jazz Up Research Administration
Memory: Joint meeting with Region I1I; Membership: 230

*+* 19951996 ****

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members: (as of Jan 1 1996)

Chair: Lynn Gibson, Baylor Research Institute

Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Steve Stone, Oklahoma State University

Secretary/ Treasurer: Laura Wade, University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center at Dallas
Regional Representative to the Executive Committee: Danny Powell, Rice University

Meeting Location: Oklahoma City, OK - Radisson Inn Hotel - April 28-30, 1996
Theme:
Memory. Membership: 239
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Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members: (as of Jan 1, 1995)

Chair: Elaine Koehn, Baylor College of Medicine

Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Lynn Gibson, Baylor Research Institute

Secretary/ Treasurer: Laura Wade, University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center at Dallas
Regional Representative to the Executive Committee: Mae Wood, University of Tulsa

Meeting Location: Galveston, TX - San Luis Resort and Hotel - May 7-9, 1995

Theme: Opportunities in Every Crisis
Memory: Tropical storm — rain beating on the meeting room windows; Membership: 230

SPRING MECTING

Opportunities in

Every Crisis

Galveston, Texas
May 7-9, 1995

San Luis Hotel '
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Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members:

Chair: Jackie Wyatt, University of Texas Arlington

Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Elaine Koehn, Baylor College of Medicine

Secretary/ Treasurer: Danny Powell, Rice University

Regional Representative to the Executive Committee: Mae Wood, University of Tulsa

Meeting Location: Arlington TX - Arlington Marriot Hotel - May 15-17, 1994
Theme:
Memory: Membership: 220

"+ 1992 - 1993 ****

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members:

Chair: Karen Petry, University of Oklahoma

Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Jackie Wyatt, University of Texas Arlington

Secretary/ Treasurer: Danny Powell Rice University

Regional Representative to the Executive Committee: Larry Smith, Southern Methodist University

Meeting Location: Tulsa, OK - Adams Mark Hotel - May 16-18, 1993
Theme: Funding the Future — The Research Administrators Role
Memory: Membership: 231

“*+* 1991 - 1992 ****

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members:

Chair: Jan Fox, Texas Christian University

Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Karen Petry, University of Oklahoma

Secretary/ Treasurer: Mae Wood, University of Tulsa

Regional Representative to the Executive Committee: Larry Smith, Southern Methodist University

Meeting Location: Corpus Christi, TX - Bayfront Sheraton Hotel — May 3-5, 1992
Theme: Meeting the Challenge: Responsible Administration of Sponsored Programs
Memory: the warm water and sandy beach; Membership: 227
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*+* 1990 1991 ****

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members:

Chair: E. Ray Stinson, UT Medical Branch

Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Jan Fox, Texas Christian University

Secretary/ Treasurer: Mae Wood, University of Tulsa

Regional Representative to the Executive Committee: Jackie Wyatt, University of Texas at Arlington

Meeting Location: Fort Worth, TX - Hyatt Regency Hotel - May 13-15, 1991
Theme: The Challenge Before Us
Memory: Membership: 222

w1989 - 1990

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members:

Chair: Thomas E. Wilson, Baylor College of Medicine

Vice Chair/Chair Elect: E. Ray Stinson, UT Medical Branch

Secretary/ Treasurer: Mae Wood, University of Tulsa

Regional Representative to the Executive Committee: Jackie Wyatt, University of Texas at Arlington

Meeting Location: San Antonio, TX - St. Anthony Hotel - May 9-11, 1990
Theme:
Memory: Roof top reception; joint meeting with Region VII; Membership: 209

“*+* 1988 - 1989 ****

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members:

Chair: Steve Garrett, Texas AGM Research Foundation

Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Thomas E. Wilson, Baylor College of Medicine

Secretary/ Treasurer: Mary Catherine Spijkerman, Baylor Research Institute

Regional Representative to the Executive Committee: Jan Fox, Texas Christian University

Meeting Location: Tulsa, OK - Sheraton Kensington Hotel — May 17-19, 1989
Theme: Actify Ideas in Research Administration or A Capital is OK; Implementation is AOK
Memory: Tornado Warning issued during the meeting; Single room $46,/Double $56; Mayfest was great!
Membership: 198
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*+* 1987 - 1988 ****

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members:

Chair: Anne Sherman, Houston Area Research Center

Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Steve Garrett, Texas A&GM Research Foundation

Secretary/ Treasurer: Mary Catherine Spijkerman, Baylor Research Institute

Regional Representative to the Executive Committee: Jan Fox, Texas Christian University

Meeting Location: Austin, TX - Hyatt Regency on the Town Lake - May 11-13, 1988
Theme:
Membership: 174

o ok o o ]986‘ ]987 o ok s

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members:

Chair: Betty McDaniel
Vice Chair/Chair Elect: Anne Sherman, Houston Area Research Center

Secretary/ Treasurer:
Regional Representative to the Executive Committee: Rosemary Grimmett

Meeting Location: The Woodlands, TX - The Woodlands Resort — May 13-15, 1987
Membership: 154

w1985 - 1986 ****

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members:

Chair: Charles Gale

Secretary/ Treasurer:
Regional Representative to the Executive Committee: Rosemary Grimmett

Meeting Location: Fort Worth, TX

Theme:
Membership: 150
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Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members:

Chair: Louis Griffin, Rice University
Secretary/ Treasurer:
Regional Representative to the Executive Committee: Julie Norris, University of Houston

Meeting Location: Galveston, TX — Flagship Hotel — April 17-19, 1985
Theme:

Memory: joint meeting with SRA

Membership: 133

****]983’ ]984 *ok ok

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members:

Chair: William Schulze

Secretary/ Treasurer:
Regional Representative to the Executive Committee:

Meeting Location: San Antonio, TX — May 16-18, 1984
Theme:
Membership: 123

“** 1982 - 1983 ****

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members:

Chair: John Rodman, University of Texas at Dallas

Secretary/ Treasurer:
Regional Representative to the Executive Committee: Louis Griffin, Rice University

Meeting Location: El Paso, TX — April 27-29, 1983
Theme: Practical Application to Research Administration
Membership: 119:
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**+* 1981 - 1982 ****

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members:

Chair: Julie Norris, University of Houston
Secretary/ Treasurer:
Regional Representative to the Executive Committee: Louis Griffin, Rice University

Meeting Location: Wimberley, TX — April 28-30, 1982
Theme: Survival Techniques Under Reaganomics
Membership: 108

“*** 1980 - 1981 ****

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members:

Chair: Roger Hartman, Oral Roberts University
Secretary/ Treasurer:
Regional Representative to the Executive Committee: Mark Elder, University of Oklahoma

Meeting Location: Oklahoma — May 1981
Theme:
Membership: 125

o ok o o ]979‘ ]980 o ok s

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members:

Chair: Joe Bailey, Baylor University
Secretary/ Treasurer: Brenda Boyko, University of Houston
Regional Representative to the Executive Committee: Mark Elder, University of Oklahoma

Meeting Location: Galveston, TX — April 9-11, 1980
Theme:
Membership: 116:

57




#1978 - 1979 ****

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members:

Chair: Quinten S. Mathews, University of Texas at Arlington
Secretary/ Treasurer: Katharine Goldknopf, University of Houston
Regional Representative to the Executive Committee: Joe Bailey, Baylor University

Meeting Location: New Orleans, LA — Tulane University Campus - April 4-6, 1979
Theme:
Membership: 140

19771978 ****

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members:

Chair:

Secretary/ Treasurer:
Regional Representative to the Executive Committee: Joe Bailey, Baylor University

Meeting Location: San Antonio, TX — March 1978
Theme:
Membership: 112

o ok o o ]976‘ ]977 o ok s

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members:

Chair: Allen Segal, Texas A:& M University

Secretary/ Treasurer:
Regional Representative to the Executive Committee: David Canham, UT at Dallas

Meeting Location: Texas A & M University — March 23-25, 1977
Theme:
Membership:
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Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members:

Chair: Truman Cook, Southern Methodist University

Secretary/ Treasurer:
Regional Representative to the Executive Committee: David Canham, UT at Dallas

Meeting Location:
Theme:
Membership:

o ok o o ]974‘ ]975 o ok s

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members:

Chair: David Canham, University of Texas at Dallas

Secretary/ Treasurer:
Regional Representative to the Executive Committee:

Meeting Location:
Theme:
Membership:

** 19731974 ****

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members:

Chair:

Secretary/ Treasurer:
Regional Representative to the Executive Committee:

Meeting Location:

Theme:
Membership:
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#1972 - 1973 ****

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members:

Chair:

Secretary/ Treasurer:
Regional Representative to the Executive Committee:

Meeting Location:
Theme:
Membership:

#1971 -1972 ****

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members:

Chair:

Secretary/ Treasurer:
Regional Representative to the Executive Committee:

Meeting Location:
Theme:
Membership:

****]970‘]97] o ok s

Officers, Executive Committee Members, other elected members:

Chair: Marvin Edmison, Oklahoma State University
Secretary/ Treasurer:
Regional Representative to the Executive Committee:

Meeting Location:

Theme:
Membership:
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